13 CHARGED TO EXPENSE  FOR TEST YEAR ENDED 9/30/05:
14   STORM DAMAGE EXPENSE (LINE 8) 51,609   1,947,808   1,999,417
15
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 70,367   3,400,410   3,470,777
17
18 CATASTROPHIC STORMS
19 ACTUAL DEFERRED BALANCES:
20   12/4/03 WIND STORM AT BEGINNING OF RATE YEAR (1/1/07) 8,789,840
21
22 THREE-YEAR AMORTIZATION FOR RATE YEAR  (LINE 20/3 YEARS) 2,929,947
23
24 LESS CATASTROPHIC STORM AMORT (PER UE-040641) FOR TEST YEAR 6,096,698
25
26 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 22 - LINE 24) (3,166,751)
27
28 TOTAL INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 16 + LINE 26) 304,026
29
30 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (LINE 28 X 35%) (106,409)
31
32 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (197,617)$

Page 2 of 2

9/30/2005 9/30/2003
RESTATED 9/30/2005 RESTATED 9/30/2003 Exhibit A-1 Power Cost Rate Revised 4/5/05

Line RESULTS OF PCA Adjusted for RESULTS OF PCA Adjusted for Row Test Year
No. OPERATIONS Adjustments PCA OPERATIONS Adjustments PCA 3 Regulatory Assets (Variable) 282,429,058
1 4 Transmission Rate Base (Fixed) 120,648,501
2 OPERATING REVENUES: 5 Production Rate Base (Fixed) 468,816,565
3 SALES TO CUSTOMERS 1,756,311,890$   -1,246,504,933 509,806,957$   1,472,490,440$   -963,358,480 509,131,960$   6 871,894,125 Production
4 SALES FROM RESALE-FIRM 478,623$   478,623$   480,277$   480,277$   7 Net of tax rate of return 7.01% Factor 61119778
5 SALES TO OTHER UTILITIES 10,163,628$   -10,163,628 -$   27,538,643$   -27,538,643 -$   8 Test Yr 0.98719
6 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 36,157,442$   -4,340,513 31,816,928$   32,653,921$   -3,724,830 28,929,091$   9 $/MWh Rate Year Rate Year Reg Asset Amort:
7 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 1,803,111,583$   -1,261,009,074 542,102,508$   1,533,163,281$   -994,621,953 538,541,328$   10 Regulatory Asset Recovery (on Row 3) 30,458,888 1.575 (c) 94,030,428 Amount Account
8 11 Fixed Asset Recovery Other (on Row 4) 13,011,477 0.673 (a) 13,011,477 32,910,650 Tenaska 18,123,986 555 line14 LINE RATE YEARPRODUCTIONINCLUDED IN
9 OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS: 12 Fixed Asset Recovery-Prod Factored (on Row 5) 50,560,063 2.615 (a) 51,216,142 Cabot 2,209,496 547 line16 NO. DESCRIPTION 12ME 02/06 ADJUSTMENT 557 IN PCR
10 13 501-Steam Fuel 40,197,040 2.079 (c) WR Plant Cost 1,475,555 403 line23
11 POWER COSTS: 14 555-Purchased power 569,095,204 29.435 (c) WR Relicensi 0 2004 GRC Prod Factor -1.281%
12 FUEL 92,934,509$   -92,934,509 -$   137,354,114$   -137,354,114 -$   14a Tenaska disallowance -9,536,369 -0.493 (c) 0
13 PURCHASED AND INTERCHANGED 735,563,694$   -735,563,694 -$   587,264,728$   -587,264,728 (0)$   15 557-Other Power Exp 12,407,971 0.642 (a) 12,568,980 BEP 3,481,444 555 line14 1 POWER COSTS IN ORDER GROUP 557 6,179,624$  (79,161)$   6,100,463$
14 WHEELING 61,937,178$   -61,937,178 -$   44,231,986$   -44,231,987 (1)$   16 547-Fuel 94,947,578 4.911 (c) 25,290,481 2 PAYROLL OVERHEADS - WORKER'S COMP 1,664,751   (21,325)   1,643,426
15 RESIDENTIAL EXCHANGE -$   -$   -$   -$   17 565-Wheeling 44,231,987 2.288 (c) 3 PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,245,253   (28,762)   2,216,491
16 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES 890,435,381$   -890,435,381 -$   768,850,828$   -768,850,829 (1)$   18 Variable Transmission Income -3,724,830 -0.193 (c) RY DFIT Deferred Taxes Account 4 SUBTOTAL - ADMIN & GENERAL 3,910,004  (50,087)   3,859,917
17 19 Hydro and Other Pwr. 52,047,043 2.692 (a) 52,722,417 Tenaska 1,038,333 28300451 5 PAYROLL TAXES ON PRODUCTION WAGES 737,508   (9,447)   728,061
18 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 73,832,956$   -73,832,956 -$   52,551,925$   -52,551,925 -$   20 447-Sales to Others -27,538,643 -1.424 (c) Cabot 623,500 28300461 6 MONTANA ELECTRIC ENERGY TAX 1,741,844   (22,313)   1,719,531
19 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 4,151,687$   -862,248 3,289,438$   3,602,990$   -485,960 3,117,030$   21 456-Subaccounts 00012 & 00018 and 00035 & 00 0 0 (c) WR Plant Cost 261,226 7 SUBTOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN FIT 2,479,352  (31,760)   2,447,592
20 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 61,562,237$   61,562,237$   60,619,256$   60,619,256$   22 Transmission Exp - 500KV 485,960 0.025 (a) 492,266 WR Relicensi 0 8 TOTAL 557 INCLUDED IN POWER COST RATE 12,568,980$ (161,009)$   #########
21 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSES 36,231,725$   -5,766,235 30,465,490$   34,600,855$   -4,483,756 30,117,099$   23 Depreciation-Production (FERC 403) 40,574,158 2.099 (a) 41,100,657 BEP 0
22 CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES 4,531,287$   4,531,287$   2,941,948$   2,941,948$   23a Amortization-Production Reg Assets (FERC 407) 25,290,481 1.308 (c) 1,923,059
23 CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION -$   -$   98,370$   98,370$   23b Deferred FIT-Production Reg Assets -1,898,425 -0.098 (c)
24 AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY LOSS 4,757,062$   4,757,062$   6,165,768$   6,165,768$   25 Depreciation-Transmission 5,107,346 0.264 (a) 5,107,346
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES (232,518)$   (232,518)$   195,650$   195,650$   26 Property Taxes-Production 9,435,249 0.488 (a) 9,557,683
26 FAS 133 -$   -$   -$   -$   27 Property Taxes-Transmission 4,748,192 0.246 (a) 4,748,192 Docket Numbers UG-040640, et. al (consolidated)
27 ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE 74,581,263$   -5,425,710 69,155,553$   70,951,920$   -5,749,699 65,202,221$   28   Subtotal & Baseline Rate 949,900,369 49.132 (b) 190,525,159 Additional to the Total Baseline: Pursuant to Order Nos. 06 & 07
28 Subtotal 259,415,699   -85,887,150 173,528,549$   231,728,682   -63,271,340 168,457,342$   29 Revenue Sensitive Items 0.9550366 PAGE 1.03
29 DEPRECIATION 156,882,885$   -73,185,290 83,697,595$   125,292,233$   -45,681,504 79,610,729$   30 994,621,953 44,721,584 PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
30 AMORTIZATION 25,235,870$   -1,481,384 23,754,486$   25,354,610$   -1,475,555 23,879,055$   31 Test Year DELIVERED Load (MWH's) 19,334,019  <-- includes Firm Wholesale CONVERSION FACTOR
31 TAXES OTHER THAN F.I.T. 114,033,310$   -67,775,363 46,257,946$   100,251,689$   -54,979,079 45,272,610$   32 Before Rev. SensitiveAfter Rev. Sensitive Items 1,475,555 FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
32 FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 96,835,584$   -24,341,363 72,494,221$   40,500,344$   10,977,035 51,477,379$   33 Power Cost in Rates with Revenue Sensitive Items (the adjusted baseline 51.4451488 GENERAL RATE INCREASE
33 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (163,593)$   (163,593)$   27,432,615$   1,898,425 29,331,040$   34 sum of (a) = Fixed Rate Component 9.74 10.20275034 124,805,918Test Year Fixed Costs
34 TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT. 1,542,675,135$   -1,143,105,932 399,569,203$   1,319,411,001$   -921,382,846 398,028,155$   35 (b) = Power Cost Rate 49.13 51.4451488 63,571,540Test Year Return on Ratebase LINE